PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DJLL Holdings, LLC	11/15/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DynaSep Inc.
Street Address:	4023 Kennett Pike
Internal Address:	Suite 278
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19807

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12300694

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (510)663-0920

 Phone:
 510-663-1100

 Email:
 mterry@wavsip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Weaver Austin Villeneuve & Sampson LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 70250

Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94607-5200

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DNSPP002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer L. Wahlsten

Total Attachments: 2

source=DNSPP002_Assignment_DJLL_DynaSep#page1.tif source=DNSPP002_Assignment_DJLL_DynaSep#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027247 FRAME: 0031

440.00

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND/OR PATENT APPLICATIONS

Whereas DJLL Holdings, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company having a place of business at 1500 Broad Run Road, Landenberg, PA 19350 ("ASSIGNOR") and DynaSep Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 4023 Kennett Pike, Suite 278, Wilmington, DE 19807, ("ASSIGNEE") have agreed that ASSIGNEE shall acquire from ASSIGNOR the following patents and/or patent applications ("PATENT PROPERTIES"):

IMPROVED SOLVENT EXTRACTION AND RECOVERY

Patent No.	Application No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
	61/017,108	12/27/2007	
8,048,304	12/331,248	12/09/2008	11/01/2011
	PCT/US2008/087649	12/19/2008	

DENSE GAS MEANS FOR EXTRACTION OF SOLUTE FROM SOLIDS

Patent No.	Application No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
	60/923,487	04/12/2007	
7,897,050	12/046,233	03/11/2008	03/01/2011
	PCT/US2008/057741	03/20/2008	

ENERGY EFFICIENT SEPARATION OF ETHANOL FROM AQUEOUS SOLUTION

Patent No.	Application No. 60/939,934 12/300,694	Filing Date 5/24/2007 5/15/2008	Issue Date
	PCT/US2008/063677	5/15/2008	

ENERGY EFFICIENT ACETONE DRYING METHOD

Patent No.	Application No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
	61/260,245	11/11/2009	2000-0-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1
	12/944,030	11/11/2010	
	PCT/US2010/056382	11/11/2010	

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the PATENT PROPERTIES, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to ASSIGNEE, its designees, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the PATENT PROPERTIES and all regular non-provisional patent applications, divisions, continuations, reissues and reexaminations thereof, the inventions therein, and all rights to claim priority from the PATENT PROPERTIES and all applications for patent that may be filed for the inventions in any foreign country and all patents that may be granted on the inventions in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; each and every of the foregoing rights, titles and interests herein assigned shall be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal

Page 1 of 2

Patent assignment from DJLL Holdings, LLC to DynaSep Inc.

representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed in its name and behalf by affixing its hand and seal thereto by its designated officer, director, or agent, whose name and title appear below.

Executed this 15th day of November, 2011.

DJLL Holdings, LLC

Signature

Name: Donald A. Sandusky

Title: President

Signature

Name: Rochard L. Waibt/

Title: Witness

Assignment hereby accepted by Assignee:

Executed this 15th day of November, 2011.

DynaSep Inc.

Signature

Name: Brian Waibel

Title: President

Sighature

Name: Cynthia Waibel Title: Vice President

Page 2 of 2

Patent assignment from DJLL Holdings, LLC to DynaSep Inc.

RECORDED: 11/17/2011